Regional Parks Department

Jeffrey R. Leatherman, Director



County of Sacramento

Divisions

Administration
Golf
Leisure Services
Maintenance
Rangers
Therapeutic Recreation Services

ATT A Recommended Master Plan Amendment

American River Ranch Recommended Master Plan Addition

In order for the American River Ranch operations to remain in compliance with the American River Parkway Plan, a Commercial Operations Plan must be implemented by the Sacramento Department of Regional Parks or their designated operator (as designated through a lease or other agreement). The Commercial Operations Plan shall include limitations on all commercial activities conducted at the American River Ranch as described in the American River Parkway Plan 2008 and any subsequent modifications of the Plan.